City of Adams Parade Permit Application

The following information is to be filled out by the person who is responsible for or in charge of the parade. Application must be filed with the City of Adams Police Department 120 days prior to the parade.

Contact Person: (print name)		
Daytime Phone:	Other Phone:	
Organization or Sponsor:		
Date of Parade:	Time of Parade:	
Route: (provide map)		
Assembly area:		
Termination point:		
Approximate number of entries in	the parade:	

The City of Adams is responsible for providing signage for the detour route. It is the responsibility of the Parade Organizer to provide traffic control as determine by the Chief of Police. It is also the responsibility of the Parade Organizer to clear excess debris or animal droppings at the end to the parade.

Certificate of Liability Insurance on File: Yes	No
---	----

Hold Harmless/ Indemnification Agreement Signed:	Yes	No
See reverse side of permit		

Signature of Applicant

City of Adams Hold Harmless and Indemnification Agreement

agrees to indemnify and save harmless the
Organization
City of Adams against any and all actions, claims and damages whatsoever that may result from the parade to be held on the day of,
20, in the City of Adams.
agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the
Organization
City of Adams from any and all claims and damages that have occurred, or that the City of Adams my hereafter be obligated to pay, arising from any negligence related to the parade held on the above stated date.
agrees to indemnify and save harmless the
Organization
City of Adams from and against all claims, suits, damages, costs, losses and expense in any manner resulting from or arising out of the parade to be held as stated above.

It is understood that this Indemnification Agreement shall bind the heirs, executors, administrators and assigns of all parties hereto.

Dated this ______ day of ______, 20____.

Print Authorized Agent of Organization

Signature of Agent